FIRST INDORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COUNTY ABLE CRIMER PORT UNDER SECTION 154
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2775 (10)2023 CCP-PS u/s 392/427/448/34 IPC. Corr. to FIR No.00(09)2023 IPS u/s

392/427/448/34 IPC.

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 13th September, 2023 at around 11:00 AM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
07/10/2023 at 06: 42 AM	Near Nute Market, New Bazar, Churachadpur About 0.5 km South.	07/10/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Ningthoujam Ibomcha Singh 45 years s/o (L) Ningthoujam Ibobi Singh of Khumujamba Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur #9612018263	Some unknown miscreants belonging to the Kuki Community	Robbery, mischief causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees, house-trespass, common intention	SI S.Lialian of CCP- PS will please investigate the case	
O.E. Overleaf		Punishable u/s	ISP ce Pur why	
OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- Incharge hurachandpur Police State Manipur	ю	392/427/448/34 IPC		

Signed

:(N.THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

Designation Date : OC/CCP-PS : 07/10/2023 Officer- In- Incharge

Churachandpur Police States Manipur To,

The Officer -In- Charge/ Imphal Police Station, Imphal West District,

This reject is treated as an OE of Lean Fix NO. 0(9) 2023 185 by ups 342/424/448/34186

Subject: Report on losses in the recent communal clash and to take up an FMPHAL POLICE STATION

Imphal West Dist., Manupur

Sir,

due respect, I, the undersigned namely Ningthoujam Ibomcha Singh, s/o,(L) Ningthoujam Ibobi Singh aged 45 about years, resident of Khumujamba Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur beg to submit the following few lines for your kind consideration and necessary action.

I, a resident of Khumujamba Meitel Leikai, owned and run a business establishment, as herbicides, pesticides and seeds store, bearing license no. ADCC/C1(32)/384/(8-B)/2018-10,Fssai-License No.11617004000049 near Nute Market, New Bazar, Churachandpur.

That my shop was safe for a couple of months but suddenly in continuation of the clashes that began on the 3rd of May 2023, reports came in on 13th September, 2023, at around 11 a.m., that some unknown miscreants belonging to the Kuki community started attacking the properties, business establishments of the undersigned. Therefore, the Kuki people started looting the shop thereby resulting in huge loss of all the properties of the undersigned.

In the above facts and circumstances, it is therefore respectfully requested that your good self may cause the arrest of the miscreants who belong to the Kuki community involved in the looting of my properties and take up an FIR against them as soon as possible in the interest of justice.

Enclosed:

- i) List of items loss,
- ii) Photo copy of License

Yours Faithfully

N. Ibomeha Sings

Ningthoujam Ibomcha Singh (46) S/O(L) N. Ibobi Singh of Khumujamba Meitei Leikai

Contact no. 9612018263

Dated, The Se Shape 2025



Re- treated as an O.E FIR NO. 2275 (10) 2023 ecp-ps 4/5. 392/427/ 448/34 IPC.

> ocleep-PS Officer- in- incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

> > Maninus

Name of Business Owner: Ningthoujam Ibomcha Singh

Age: 45, Sex: Male

Name of the Business establishment : Ibomcha Variety Store

License No. ADCC/C1(32)/384/[8 - B] Fssai - License No. 11617004000049

New Bazar , Nute Bazar Aadhaar No. 3908 0543 9848

Contact No: +91-7005461667 / +91-9612018263

Detail of properties destroyed on the aftermath of 3rd May 2023 incident at Churachandpur.

SI.No.	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY
1	Mustard oil	1 Litre	114 Box
2	Mustard oil	500 ml	50 Box
3	Mustard oil	200 ml.	30 Box
4	Fortune oil	5 Litre	20 Box
5	Fortune oil	1 Litre	30 Box
6	Fortune oil	500 ml.	20 Box
7	Ruchi Tin		30 Tin
8.	Rushi Cartoon	1 Litre	55 Box
9.	Engine oil	1 Litre	10 Box
10	Engine Oil .	5 Litre	5 Box
11	Engine Oil	500 ml	5 Box
12.	Milk Everyday	1 Kg.	50 Box
13.	Milk Everyday	500 gm.	5 Box
14.	Milk Everyday	200 gm.	5 Box
15.	Milk Amul	1 Kg	25 Box
16.	Milk Amul	500 gm	5 Box
17	Ngari Kharung	15	
18.	Ngari Packet	100kg	5 bag
19.	Thum Yakpi (Dry Fish)	25 Kg	10 bag
20	Thoiding	50 Kg	6 bag
21.	Salt	50 Kg	8 bag
22	Sugar	50 kg	15 bag
23.	Beson	10 Kg.	10 bag
24.	Mossori Dal	30 Kg	40 bag
25.	Kangtak	50 Kg	10 bag
26	Mangal	50 Kg	10 bag
27.	Chana	50 Kg	5 bag
28	Badam	60 Kg	5 bag
29	Sagol Hawai	30 Kg	5 bag
30.	Chakhawai	50 Kg.	10 bag
31.	Soyabari	20 Kg.	5 bag
32.	GI Finger	20 kg.	5 bag
33.	Papad		

Book No...... Manipur State Form No. V.9



Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 0(09)2023 IPS u/s 392/427/448/34 IPC

Date & hour of occurrence: 13th Sept. 2023 at @ 11.00 am

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station
26/09/2023 at 1:30 pm	Near Nute Market, New Bazar, Churachandpur / About 65 Km South West	26/09/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Ningthoujam Ibomcha Singh (45) S/o (L) N. Ibobi Singh of Khumujamba Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur.	Unknown miscreants belonging to Kuki community	Robbery, damage, house trespass with common intention	ASI Chandraban Koijam will pse investigate the case. (The case is being transferred to CCP-PS at the PO falls under the jurisdiction of its PS)	
OE- attached IC.OC/IPS 26/09/2023 Officer-in-charge PHAL POLICE STATIC phat West Dist., Manip		Punishable / u/s 392/427/448/34 IPC		

Signed: (SI Md. Jakaur Rahaman)

Designation : IC,OC/IPS 26/09/2023